L L
K K
J J
I I
H H
G G
F F
E E
D D
C C
B B
A A
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
9
9
10
10
11
11
12
12
13
13
14
14
15
15
16
A1
Co
py
rig
ht
 r
es
er
ve
d
ac
co
rd
in
g
to
 D
IN
 IS
O
16
01
6
Th
e
re
pr
od
uc
tio
n,
di
st
rib
ut
io
n
an
d
ut
ili
za
tio
n
of
 t
hi
s
do
cu
me
nt
 a
s
we
ll
as
 t
he
co
mm
un
ic
at
io
n
of
 it
s
co
nt
en
ts
 t
o
ot
he
rs
 w
ith
ou
t
ex
pr
es
s
au
th
or
iz
at
io
n
is
 p
ro
hi
bi
te
d.
Of
fe
nd
er
s
wi
ll
be
 h
el
d
lia
bl
e
fo
r
th
e
pa
ym
en
t
of
 d
am
ag
es
. A
ll
rig
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
 in
 t
he
 e
ve
nt
 o
f
th
e
gr
an
t
of
 a
 p
at
en
t,
ut
ili
ty
 m
od
el
 o
r
de
si
gn
.
Sc
hu
tz
ve
rm
er
k
na
ch
 D
IN
 IS
O
16
01
6
W
ei
te
rg
ab
e
so
wi
e
Ve
rv
ie
lf
äl
tig
un
g
di
es
es
 D
ok
um
en
ts
, V
er
we
rt
un
g
un
d
Mi
tt
ei
lu
ng
 s
ei
ne
s
In
ha
lt
s
si
nd
ve
rb
ot
en
, s
ow
ei
t
ni
ch
t
au
sd
rü
ck
lic
h
 g
es
ta
tt
et
. Z
uw
id
er
ha
nd
lu
ng
en
 v
er
pf
lic
ht
en
 z
u
Sc
ha
de
ne
rs
at
z.
Al
le
 R
ec
ht
e
fü
r
de
n
Fa
ll
de
r
Pa
te
nt
-,
Ge
br
au
ch
sm
us
te
r-
 o
de
r
De
sig
ne
in
tr
ag
un
g
vo
rb
eh
al
te
n.
Druckluftzentrale / Compressed air station
2290816/SDM/000/00
1
 1
Datum / Date Name / Name
  Blatt / Sheet
  Zeichnungsart / Drawing type
  Benennung / Designation
  DOK-ID
  Maßstab / Scale
Erstellt
Bl.
  Zeichnungsnummer oder DOK-ID / Drawing number or DOK-ID
  Erst. f. / Replacement for   Erst. d. / Replacement by
of sheets
Created
 Weitergabe sowie Vervielfältigung dieser Dokumente, Verwertung und Mitteilung seines Inhalts sind verboten, soweit nicht ausdrücklich gestattet.
 Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu  Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patent-, Gebrauchsmuster- oder Geschmacksmustereintragung vorbehalten.
 The reproduction, distribution and utilization of this documents as well as the communication of its contents to others without expressed authorization is prohibited.
 Offenders will be held liable for the payment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of the grant of patent, utility model or ornamental design registration.
S 7 - 15 eco DR
M1200.1296 DE-EN
Masszeichnung
HACK07.09.2022
Freigegeben
Freigabe
Proofed
Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD erstellt und ist ohne Unterschrift gültig.
This drawing was made with CAD. Valid without signature
1:10
  Dokumentenstatus / Document status
Technische Änderungen
vorbehalten.
All rights reserved for
technical changes.
15.09.2022 HEPTNER
414 mm
16.3 Inch
420 mm
16.5 Inch
1015 mm
40 Inch
37
2
m
m
14
.7
 In
ch
13
9
m
m
5.
5
In
ch
13
9
m
m
5.
5
In
ch247 mm
9.7 Inch
O 16 mm
.6 Inch
99
 m
m
3.
9
In
ch
44
 m
m
1.
7
In
ch
1844 mm
72.6 Inch
10
98
 m
m
43
.2
 In
ch
17
8
m
m
7
In
ch
14
25
 m
m
56
.1
 In
ch
342 mm
13.5 Inch
328 mm
12.9 Inch
69
8
m
m
27
.5
 In
ch
34
5
m
m
13
.6
 In
ch
307 mm
12.1 Inch
137 mm
5.4 Inch
14
22
 m
m
56
 In
ch
650 mm
25.6 Inch
65 mm
2.6 Inch
65 mm
2.6 Inch
65
0
m
m
25
.6
 In
ch
30
7
m
m
12
.1
 In
ch
92 mm
3.6 Inch
269 mm
10.6 Inch
449 mm
17.7 Inch
10
76
 m
m
42
.4
 In
ch
33
0
m
m
13
 In
ch
73 mm
2.9 Inch
504 mm
19.8 Inch
13
61
 m
m
53
.6
 In
ch
316 mm
12.4 Inch
A B
  C
D
1215 mm
47.8 Inch
Maschine / type A
[mm] / [inch]
B
[mm] / [inch]
C
[mm] / [inch]
D
[mm] / [inch]
S 7 eco (250 L) 1065 / 41,9 390 / 15,4 126 / 4,9 327 / 12,9
S 11 eco (250 L) 1065 / 41,9 390 / 15,4 126 / 4,9 327 / 12,9
S 15 eco (250 L) 1005 / 39,6 420 / 16,5 100 / 3,9 380 / 15,0
Abluft
Exhaust air
G
G
G
Steuerung
control panel
GGG
Zuluft
Supply air
Abluft
Exhaust air
Wartungsklappe
service cover
Zuluft
Supply air
Austritt Kondensat
Outlet condensate
G½"
Austritt Druckluft
Outlet compressed air
G 3/4"
Anmerkungen:
1. Alle Maßtoleranzen betragen ± 3 mm (± 0,12")
2. Lassen Sie mindestens 1500 mm (59") Platz um die
    um die Maschine herum, damit die Luft frei zirkulieren
    und eindringen kann.
3. Ein Fundament oder Rahmen, der das Gewicht
    der Maschine tragen kann, ist erforderlich,
    um die Stabilität zu gewährleisten.
4. Auch der Kompressorrahmen sollte flach und sicher
    zwischen dem Fundament und dem Rahmen gesichert
    werden.
5. Die Lasten der Rohrleitungen sollten nicht auf den
    externen Anschlüssen liegen.
Notes:
1. All dimension tolerances are ± 3 mm (± 0.12”)
2. Leave minimum 1500 mm (59”) of space around
    the machine to provide free circulation and access of air.
3. A foundation or frame which support the weight of
    the package is required to provide rigidity.
4. Also the compressor frame should be flatted and secured
    between the foundation and the frame.
5. Piping loads should not be on the external connections.
Technische Daten / Technical data
Gewicht / Weight
Maschine / type kg
S 7 eco DR 473
S 11 eco DR 485
S 15 eco DR 532
Maschine / type lbs
S 7 eco DR 1043
S 11 eco DR 1069
S 15 eco DR 1173